Create a Report
Please provide report title
Please provide location
Please provide details
Get alerts and updates for your case! Your contact information is not shown on the website.
This information is not shown on the website. We can notify you of updates, and may contact you for more information to help resolve or follow up on your issue.
Please provide email or phone
Please provide email or phone

We do not show your email or contact info

Please accept our Terms & Conditions
Add photos or video
We recommend photos and videos to help explain your report
Add Photo/Video
Email or SMS copy of report
Enter below to get emailed a copy of your report, or sms a link to your report
Please provide email or phone
Please provide email or phone
Please accept our Terms & Conditions
Thank you for your report!


IMPORTANT - Your report is queued
It may take up to 12 hours to process your report.


Email us at support@safelyhq.com if you have questions.

Report by
Please provide location
Please provide location
Please provide report title
Please provide details
Please accept our Terms & Conditions
Get alerts and updates for your case! Your contact information is not shown on the website.

This information is not shown on the website. We can notify you of updates, and may contact you for more information to help resolve or follow up on your issue.

or
Please provide email or phone
Thank you for your report!

IMPORTANT - YOUR REPORT IS QUEUED - IT MAY TAKE UP TO 12 HOURS FOR YOUR REPORT TO SHOW ON OUR HOME PAGE (IF NOT OPTED AS PRIVATE)

If your report is poison related call 1-800-222-1222 for a free consultation with a live medical poisoning expert

Visit our learn pages for more helpful information or, email us: support@safelyhq.com

Goodbye! and best wishes in your recovery

LIDL

Updated: April 21, 2022 6:02 PM
Alpine Fresh, Inc. of Doral, Florida is voluntarily recalling its 1 pound packages of "Hippie Organics" French Beans from lot# 313-626, because they have the potential to be contaminated with Listeria monocytogenes. The recalled "Hippie Organics 1lbs French Beans" were distributed in Whole Foods (CT, FL, GA,... See More IL, MD) , Aldi (FL) and LIDL (DE, GA, MD, NJ, NY, NC, PA, SC, VA) retail stores.

Listeria monocytogenes is an organism which can cause serious and sometimes fatal infections in young children, frail or elderly people, and others with weakened immune systems. Although healthy individuals may suffer only short-term symptoms such as high fever, severe headache, stiffness, nausea, abdominal pain and diarrhea, Listeria infection can cause miscarriages and stillbirths among pregnant women.

The product comes in a 1 pound, clear plastic package marked with lot # 313-626 on the back on a small, white label. No illnesses have been reported to date in connection with this problem. The potential for contamination was noted after routine testing by the company revealed the presence of Listeria monocytogenes in 1 pound packages of "Hippie Organics French Beans  From lot # 313-626." The problem has been found to be isolated to the identified lot and the company has taken corrective actions to prevent a recurrence. Consumers who have purchased 1 pound packages of "Hippie Organics French Beans from lot #313-626" are urged to return them to the place of purchase for a full refund. Consumers with questions may contact the company at 1-866-827-3362.

Company name: Alpine Fresh, Inc.
Brand name: Hippie Organics
Product recalled: French Beans
Reason of the recall: Listeria monocytogenes contamination
FDA Recall date: April 21, 2022

Source: fda.gov
See Less
605
1 Share


An individual in the facility tested positive for COVID-19 while continuing to work and the employer did not inform all employees that work in close quarters and have direct contact with the individual of the exposure. Individuals were not allowed to quarantine or get tested so they... See More would not bring the virus to their homes from work. The area had not been properly cleaned or sanitized since the positive case.


Source: Osha.gov | Receipt Date: 2021-05-03
See Less
1.2K


An employee who last worked at Lidl Raleigh store on July 12, 2020, tested positive for COVID-19. If you visited the supermarket location during that time, please report it and any other location that you visited.

Source: wral.com See Less
1.2K


Recent Interesting Reports

From storm See Less
336


Bryant Ranch Prepack Inc. is voluntarily recalling one lot of Morphine Sulfate 30 mg Extended-Release tablets (Comprised of 10 bottles), and one lot of Morphine Sulfate 60 mg Extended-Release tablets (Comprised of 10 bottles) to the consumer level listed below. The products have been found to have... See More incorrect labeling where bottles labeled as Morphine Sulfate 60 mg Extended-Release tablets contain Morphine Sulfate 30 mg Extended-Release tablets and bottles labeled as Morphine Sulfate 30 mg Extended-Release tablets may contain Morphine Sulfate 60 mg Extended-Release tablets.

Risk Statement: Patients prescribed the 30 mg dose who receive the 60 mg dose could be at risk for overdose and death. Patients prescribed the 60 mg dose who receive the 30 mg dose may experience withdrawal and untreated pain if the dose given is too low. To date, Bryant Ranch Prepack Inc. has not received any reports of adverse events related to this recall.

-Affected products:
Product: Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release Tablets
Strength: 30 mg
Quantity per bottle: 100
NDC: 63629-1088-01
Lot: 179642
Expiration: 11/30/2023

Product: Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release Tablets
Strength: 60 mg
Quantity per bottle: 100
NDC: 63629-1089-01
Lot: 179643
Expiration: 08/31/2023

Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release tablets are used to manage severe pain. The 30 mg tablets are round, purple-colored, film-coated tablets debossed with "RD" and "71" on one side and plain on the other side. The 60 mg tablets are round, light orange-colored, film-coated tablets debossed with "RD" and "72" on one side and plain on the other side.

This recall is being conducted with the knowledge of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.

In case you experienced harm from this product, it is important to report it. It can help to detect & resolve issues and prevent others from being harmed, and it enables better surveillance.

Company name: Bryant Ranch Prepack Inc.
Brand name: Bryant Ranch Prepack Inc.
Product recalled: Morphine Sulfate 30 mg Extended-Release tablets
Reason of the recall: Incorrect labeling
FDA Recall date: June 29, 2022

Source: fda.gov
See Less
440


6/6/2022, at 2323:43 to be more precise. A significant and extensive sonic boom tore through our house, woke us, terrified our dogs and causes creaking that continued for several more seconds. It is not the “sound of freedom.” It is poor and unaware flying. It is also... See More profoundly disturbing especially in these crazy times. Our dogs didn’t settle for an hour. I didn’t settle until almost 3 am. This can’t be allowed by city ordinance. Extremely disruptive. I do have it on our doorbell and on inside house camera. It was so loud, it tripped the recordings. See Less
36


Freshpet Inc. is announcing a voluntary recall of a single lot of Freshpet Select Fresh From the Kitchen Home Cooked Chicken Recipe (4.5 lb. bag), with sell by date of 10/29/22, due to potential contamination with Salmonella. To date, Freshpet has received no reports of illness, injury,... See More or adverse reaction.

The lot may have sold at limited Walmart stores in Alabama and Georgia; and limited Target stores and other select retailers in Connecticut, Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Puerto Rico, Rhode Island, Vermont, and West Virginia.

Freshpet Select Fresh From the Kitchen Home Cooked Chicken Recipe (4.5 lb. bag) with Sell by Date 10/29/22. The Sell by date, along with the UPC code, can be found on the bottom and back of each bag. Please see product pictures below for details.

- FRESHPET® SELECT FRESH FROM THE KITCHEN HOME COOKED RECIPE. UPC: 627975011673. Lot code: 10/29/22. Sell by code: 10/29/22 L3

The Freshpet Team had designated this single lot for destruction, but a small portion of the lot was inadvertently shipped to retailers in limited geographic markets in the last two weeks. No other Freshpet products or lot codes are impacted by this recall.

Salmonella can affect animals eating the product and there is risk to humans, notably children, the elderly, and the immunocompromised, when handling contaminated products, especially if they have not thoroughly washed their hands after having contact with the products or surfaces exposed to these products.

Healthy people infected with Salmonella should monitor themselves for some or all of the following symptoms: nausea, vomiting, diarrhea or bloody diarrhea, abdominal cramping, and fever. Salmonella can result in more serious ailments, including arterial infections, endocarditis, arthritis, muscle pain, eye irritation, and urinary tract symptoms.

Consumers exhibiting these signs after having contact with this product should contact their healthcare provider. Dogs with Salmonella infections may be lethargic and have diarrhea or bloody diarrhea, fever, and vomiting. Some dogs will have only decreased appetite, fever, and abdominal pain. Infected but otherwise healthy dogs can be carriers and infect other animals or humans.

If your dog has consumed the recalled product and has these symptoms, please contact your veterinarian. If pet parents have products matching the following description and sell by date in their possession, they should stop feeding it to their dogs and dispose of it immediately. Please call the company 1.800.285.0563 Mon. through Fri., 9 am–9 pm (EDT) and Sat. through Sun. 9 am--1 pm (EDT) if you have any of the recalled product.

Company name: Freshpet Inc.
Brand name: Freshpet
Product recalled: Freshpet Select Fresh From the Kitchen Home Cooked Chicken Recipe
Reason of the recall: Potential Salmonella contamination
FDA Recall date: June 18, 2022

Source: fda.gov
See Less
162


Nottingham, NH, Buzzagogo Inc. is voluntarily recalling one lot of Allergy Bee Gone for Kids Nasal Swab Remedy to the consumer level due to potential microbial contamination. FDA testing found some product to contain elevated levels of yeast & mold and may contain the bacteria Bacillus cereus.... See More Allergy Bee Gone for Kids Nasal Swab Remedy, lot # 2006491, was distributed Nationwide to wholesale distributors, retail stores and online on Amazon.com and the company web site. Buzzagogo, Inc. places the utmost emphasis on patient safety and product quality at every step in the manufacturing and supply chain process.

Risk Statement: In immunocompromised patients, the use of the affected product could potentially result in severe or life-threatening adverse events such as bacteremia/sepsis, pneumonia, invasive fungal rhinosinusitis, or disseminated fungal infection. In non-immunocompromised patients, the population most likely to use the product, the use of the defective product may result in infectious complications, for instance bacteremia or noninvasive fungal rhinosinusitis, but in this population the infections are expected to be less severe and more readily responsive to treatment. To date, Buzzagogo, Inc. has not received any complaints related to microbial concerns or reports of adverse events related to this recalled lot.

The product is used to lessen seasonal allergy symptoms and is packaged in individual tubes for topical nasal application. The affected Allergy Bee Gone for Kids Nasal Swab Remedy lot is 2006491 with expiration date 8/2024 and UPC code 860002022116. The product can be identified by locating the lot number and expiration date on the bottom of the product carton.

Buzzagogo, Inc. is notifying its distributors and customers by email and is arranging for return or replacement of all recalled products. Consumers, distributors or retailers that have Allergy Bee Gone for Kids Nasal Swab Remedy, lot # 2006491, should stop using the product, and discard any remaining product.

Consumers should contact their physician or healthcare provider if they have experienced any problems that may be related to using this drug product.

Company name: Buzzagogo Inc.
Brand name: Allergy Bee Gone for Kids
Product recalled: Nasal Swab Remedy
Reason of the recall: Product contains elevated levels of Bacillus cereus
FDA Recall date: June 07, 2022

Source: fda.gov
See Less
440


Plastikon Healthcare, LLC is voluntarily recalling one (1) lot of Milk of Magnesia 2400 mg/10 mL Oral Suspension, one (1) lot of Milk of Magnesia 2400 mg/30 mL Oral Suspension, eleven (11) lots of Magnesium Hydroxide 1200 mg/Aluminum Hydroxide 1200 mg/Simethicone 120 mg per 30 mL Oral... See More Suspension, and two (2) lots of Magnesium Hydroxide 2400 mg/Aluminum Hydroxide 2400 mg/Simethicone 240 mg per 30 mL Oral Suspension to the consumer level. The products are being recalled due to microbial contamination. To date, Plastikon Healthcare has not received any reports of adverse events or injuries related to this recall.

Risk Statement: Administration or use of oral drug products with microbial contamination could potentially result in increased infections that may require medical intervention. Patients with compromised immune systems, such as patients in hospitals and nursing homes, have a higher probability of developing potentially life-threatening infections after taking a contaminated product.

Product indication, lot numbers, expiration dates, and NDC information are listed in the link below. The products are packaged for institutional use and are sold to clinics and hospitals nationwide in single use cups with a foil lid. The affected lots were distributed to Major Pharmaceuticals Distribution Center (wholesaler) between 7/1/2020 and 10/31/2021, who shipped to hospitals, nursing homes, and clinics nationwide. The products are private labeled for Major Pharmaceuticals.

Plastikon Healthcare is notifying its direct customers via a recall letter to arrange for return of any recalled product. Anyone with an existing inventory of the lots which are being recalled should stop use and distribution, and quarantine immediately. Return all quarantined product to the place of purchase. For clinics, hospitals, or healthcare providers that have dispensed product to patients, please notify patients regarding the recall.

Consumers with questions regarding this recall can contact Plastikon Healthcare by phone at (785) 330-7109 Monday through Friday from 9 am to 4 pm CST. Consumers should contact their physician or healthcare provider if they have experienced any problems that may be related to taking or using this drug product.

Company name: Plastikon Healthcare, LLC
Brand name: Plastikon Healthcare, LLC
Product recalled: Milk of Magnesia, Magnisium Hydroxide/Aluminum Hydroxide/Simethicone Oral Suspension
Reason of the recall: Due to microbial contamination
FDA Recall date: June 08, 2022

Source: fda.gov
See Less
441


Price Chopper/Market 32 has issued a voluntary recall of Mount Royal Kids Citrus Foaming Hand Soap due to possible contamination with P. Aeruginosa, a microorganism found in the environment which poses a potential health risk, primarily in immunocompromised individuals.

- Mount Royal Kids Citrus Foaming Hand Soap.... See More UPC: 37432200293.

If you have the affected product, you may return it to your local store for a full refund. For more information, please check the link below or call 443-388-8485.

In case you experienced harm from this product, it is important to report it. It can help to detect & resolve issues and prevent others from being harmed, and it enables better surveillance.

Source: pricechopper.com
See Less
48


Last 30 days